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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN

DESIGN STUDIES 2025 SEM 1 #DPFD19_Y1_GROUP_FA (Fashion Design & Technology)

CELCAT &

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

09:30
10:00

CLASS, 08:00-10:00

Module: 12P115D; Staff: ORLANDI L; Room:
ONLINE - ARTS

CLASS, 08:30-10:00

Module: GAT105D; Staff: RAMATLA A; Room: 25-
113 - ARTS (Pattern Studio)

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:30-12:00

Module: INI125D; Staff: BOTHA CJS ; Room:
ONLINE - ARTS

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

CLASS, 08:30-12:30

Module: PAT105D; Staff: RATLHOGO S; Room: 25-
G105 - ARTS (3rd Garment Lab)

CLASS, 08:00-10:00

Module: HIF105D; Staff: MEKWA BHG; Room: 25-
G108 - ARTS

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

14:30
15:00
15:00
15:30

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 13:00-16:00

Module: CPL115X; Staff: RANKAPOLA ME; Room:
25-G113 - ARTS (Lectra Lab)

CLASS, 13:30-16:00

Module: DES105D; Staff: MEKWA BHG; Room: 25-
G108 - ARTS

CLASS, 12:30-15:00

Module: DES105D; Staff: NAIDOO SA; Room: 25-
105 - ARTS (Pattern Studio)

16:00
16:30

CLASS, 12:30-16:30

Module: GAT105D; Staff: RATLHOGO S; Room: 25-
G109 - ARTS (1st Garment Lab)

16:30
17:00
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN

DESIGN STUDIES 2025 SEM 1 #DPFD19_Y1_GROUP_FB (Fashion Design & Technology)

CELCAT &

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

09:30
10:00

CLASS, 08:00-10:00

Module: 12P115D; Staff: ORLANDI L; Room:

ONLINE - ARTS

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:30-12:00

Module: INI125D; Staff: BOTHA CJS ; Room:

ONLINE - ARTS

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

14:30
15:00

15:00
15:30

15:30
16:00

16:00
16:30

CLASS, 12:30-16:30

Module: PAT105D; Staff: RATLHOGO S; Room: 25-
105 - ARTS (Pattern Studio)

CLASS, 12:00-14:00

Module: HIF105D; Staff: MEKWA BHG; Room: 25-
G108 - ARTS

CLASS, 10:00-12:30

Module: DES105D; Staff: MEKWA BHG; Room: 25-

G108 - ARTS

CLASS, 08:30-12:30

Module: GAT105D; Staff: RATLHOGO S; Room: 25-
G109 - ARTS (1st Garment Lab)

CLASS, 14:30-16:00

Module: GAT105D; Staff: RAMATLA A; Room: 25-
115 - ARTS (Figure Drawing)

CLASS, 13:00-15:30

Module: DES105D; Staff: NAIDOO SA; Room: 25-
113 - ARTS (Pattern Studio)

CLASS, 13:00-16:00

Module: CPL115X; Staff: RANKAPOLA ME; Room:
25-G114 - ARTS (Adobe Lab)

16:30
17:00
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
DESIGN STUDIES 2025 SEM 1 #DPFD19_Y1_GROUP_FC (Fashion Design & Technology)

CELCAT &

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

09:30
10:00

CLASS, 08:00-10:00

Module: 12P115D; Staff: ORLANDI L; Room:

ONLINE - ARTS

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:30-12:00

Module: INI125D; Staff: BOTHA CJS ; Room:

ONLINE - ARTS

CLASS, 09:00-11:00

Module: HIF105D; Staff: MEKWA BHG; Room: 25-
G108 - ARTS

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

CLASS, 08:30-12:30

Module: PAT105D; Staff: RATLHOGO S; Room: 25-
105 - ARTS (Pattern Studio)

CLASS, 08:30-11:00

Module: DES105D; Staff: NAIDOO SA; Room: 25-
111 - ARTS (Pattern Studio)

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

14:30
15:00

15:00
15:30

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 14:30-16:00

Module: GAT105D; Staff: RAMATLA A; Room: 25-
111 - ARTS (Pattern Studio)

16:00
16:30

CLASS, 12:30-16:30

Module: GAT105D; Staff: RATLHOGO S; Room: 25-
G109 - ARTS (1st Garment Lab)

CLASS, 11:00-14:00

Module: CPL115X; Staff: RANKAPOLA ME; Room:
25-G113 - ARTS (Lectra Lab)

CLASS, 12:00-14:30

Module: DES105D; Staff: MEKWA BHG; Room: 25-
G108 - ARTS

16:30
17:00
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